
The Office of the           

Huron County Engineer  
Lee E. Tansey, P.E., P.S. 

 

 
 

 

Plan Holders List:  Butler Road Resurfacing 
 

Bid Opening:       Friday, January 31, 2025   9:00 A.M 
Location:              Huron County Commissioner’s Office, Suite 7, 180 Milan Ave., Norwalk, OH 44857 
 

Project Contact:           Lee Tansey    Engineer’s Estimate:      $270,000.00 

Addenda:                           Completion Date:           October 10, 2025 
 
                  

Pick-Up    
or Mail 

Date 
Contractor                 

Name 
Contractor                  

Address 
Contact                
Name 

Phone E-mail 

Pick Up 1/17/25 Sarver Paving 
1208 Masters Ave. 
Ashland, OH. 44805 

 
Craig Ritchey 419/606-3874 craig@sarverpaving.com 

Pick Up 1/17/25 A.J. Riley Inc. 
151 Akron Rd.  
Norwalk, OH. 44857 Jack Riley 419/668-1022 jack@ajriley.net 

 Pick Up 1/17/25 Erie Blacktop 
4507 Tiffin Ave. 
Sandusky, OH. 44870 Tyler Van Fleet 419/625-7374 tvanfleet@erieblacktop.com 

Mail 1/21/25 
Builders Exchange, 
Inc. 

9555 Rockside Rd. #300 
Cleveland, OH. 44125 Amy Hale 

866/907-6300 
x235 info@bxohio.com 

  Pick Up 1/22/25 

Kokosing 
Construction 
Company 

1539 Lowell St. Elyria, OH. 
44035 Scott Rudolph 419/295-2508 swr@kokosing.biz 

Pick Up  1/24/25 Gerken Paving, Inc. 
9072 County Road 424 
Napoleon, OH. 43545 Zach Smith 419/262-4042 zsmith@gerkenpaving.com 

Mail 1/24/25 Construct Connect 
3825 Edwards Rd. #700 
Cincinnati, OH. 45209 Joy Sayre 800/364-2059 joy.sayre@cmdgroup.com 

       
 

mailto:craig@sarverpaving.com
mailto:jack@ajriley.net
mailto:tvanfleet@erieblacktop.com
mailto:info@bxohio.com
mailto:swr@kokosing.biz
mailto:zsmith@gerkenpaving.com
mailto:joy.sayre@cmdgroup.com

